RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2010

May

2009

% Change

Calendar Year to Date
2010 2009

% Change

Fiscal Year to Date

2010 2009

% Change

Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

148,301
147,943
296,244

2,722,839
4,040,360

0
6,763,199

1
36
0
37

2,722,840
4,040,396

0
6,763,236

2,245
3,613
2,429

541
8,828

148,371
148,486
296,857

2,566,912
3,692,670

0

6,259,582

639,695
631,944

0

1,271,639

*Mail decrease reflects reporting change by FedEx.

3,206,607
4,324,614

0

7,531,221

2,475
3,747
2,401

349
8,972

-0.05% 639,825 651,604
-0.37% 636,627 653,880
-0.21% 1,276,452 1,305,484

6.07% 11,472,506 11,746,913
9.42% 17,128,409 16,168,875

699,259 1,276,935
8.05% 29,300,174 29,192,723

-100.00% 1,775,730 2,915,744
-99.99% 2,778,705 4,087,333
0 0

-100.00% 4,554,435 7,003,077

-15.09% 13,248,236 14,662,657
-6.57% 19,907,114 20,256,208
699,259 1,276,935

-10.20% 33,854,609 36,195,800

-9.29% 10,583 11,893
-3.58% 16,758 18,616

1.17% 10,637 10,705
55.01% 3,260 2,579
-1.60% 41,238 43,793

-1.81%
-2.64%
-2.22%

-2.34%
5.93%
-45.24%
0.37%

-39.10%
-32.02%

-34.97%

-9.65%
-1.72%
-45.24%
-6.47%

-11.01%
-9.98%
-0.64%

26.41%
-5.83%

1,493,239 1,531,397
1,479,454 1,526,302
2,972,693 3,057,699

24,785,569 29,390,904
37,009,917 40,082,993

1,514,408 1,792,149
63,309,894 71,266,046

5,281,899 6,428,647
7,377,880 9,372,615
0 0
12,659,779 15,801,262

30,067,468 35,819,551
44,387,797 49,455,608

1,514,408 1,792,149
75,969,673 87,067,308

25,218 28,144
37,519 41,645
24,347 26,148

6.252 5,617
93,336 101,554

-2.49%
-3.07%
-2.78%

-15.67%

-71.67%
-15.50%
-11.16%

-17.84%
-21.28%

-19.88%

-16.06%
-10.25%
-15.50%
-12.75%

-10.40%
-9.91%
-6.89%
11.30%
-8.09%




