RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

[May			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2010	2009	% Change	2010	2009	% Change		2010	2009	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	148,301	148,371	-0.05%	639,825	651,604	-1.81%		1,493,239	1,531,397	-2.49%	
Deplaned	<u>147,943</u>	<u>148,486</u>	-0.37%	636,627	<u>653,880</u>	-2.64%		<u>1,479,454</u>	<u>1,526,302</u>	-3.07%	
Total	296,244	296,857	-0.21%	1,276,452	1,305,484	-2.22%		2,972,693	3,057,699	-2.78%	
Freight (in pounds)											
Enplaned	2,722,839	2,566,912	6.07%	11,472,506	11,746,913	-2.34%		24,785,569	29,390,904	-15.67%	
Deplaned	4,040,360	3,692,670	9.42%	17,128,409	16,168,875	5.93%		37,009,917	40,082,993	-7.67%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>699,259</u>	<u>1,276,935</u>	-45.24%		<u>1,514,408</u>	<u>1,792,149</u>	-15.50%	
Total	6,763,199	6,259,582	8.05%	29,300,174	29,192,723	0.37%		63,309,894	71,266,046	-11.16%	
Mail (in pounds)	_										
Enplaned	1	639,695	-100.00%	1,775,730	2,915,744	-39.10%		5,281,899	6,428,647	-17.84%	
Deplaned	36	631,944	-99.99%	2,778,705	4,087,333	-32.02%		7,377,880	9,372,615	-21.28%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>			<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		
Total	37	1,271,639	-100.00%	4,554,435	7,003,077	-34.97%		12,659,779	15,801,262	-19.88%	
*Mail decrease reflects r	eporting change t	by FedEx.									
Total Cargo (in pounds)	0.700.040	2 200 007	45.000/	40.040.000	44.000.057	0.050/		20.007.400	25 040 554	40.000/	
Enplaned Deplaned	2,722,840 4,040,396	3,206,607 4,324,614	-15.09% -6.57%	13,248,236 19,907,114	14,662,657 20,256,208	-9.65% -1.72%		30,067,468 44,387,797	35,819,551 49,455,608	-16.06% -10.25%	
			-0.57 %								
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	40.200/	699,259	<u>1,276,935</u>	-45.24%		<u>1,514,408</u>	<u>1,792,149</u>	-15.50%	
Total	6,763,236	7,531,221	-10.20%	33,854,609	36,195,800	-6.47%		75,969,673	87,067,308	-12.75%	
Aircraft Operations											
Air Carrier	2,245	2,475	-9.29%	10,583	11,893	-11.01%		25,218	28,144	-10.40%	
Air Taxi	3,613	3,747	-3.58%	16,758	18,616	-9.98%		37,519	41,645	-9.91%	
General Aviation	2,429	2,401	1.17%	10,637	10,705	-0.64%		24,347	26,148	-6.89%	
Military	541	349	55.01%	3,260	2,579	26.41%		6,252	5,617	11.30%	
Total	8,828	8,972	-1.60%	41,238	43,793	-5.83%		93,336	101,554	-8.09%	
. 3 (4)	-,	-, <u>-</u>	2100,0	,		3.33 /0				2.22 /6	